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WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
REQUEST FOR DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS

TO: Fiscal Services Section DATE: March 29, 2024
FROM: Stacy Phillips, Transfer Specialist
Arla Davis, Transfer Specialist

Phone: 503-979-9948 or 503-979-3129

SUBJECT: TRANSFER FILE - Request for Payment or Refund

TRANSFER FILE #: T-14126 RECEIPT #: 139665

Please prepare payment in the amount of $225.00, made payable to:

Name: Fulton Family Enterprises, Inc. “ O
Organization 4@ {
Address: 19370 Old River Dr Zp
City: West Linn, OR 97068 0
These funds are being paid or refunded as a result of (check one): C{O‘
X Request for file to be Rejected/Withdrawn/Misfiled — ('1(0
I:] Excess fees were collected for application/PON \J?Db
[[] Payment of PON
[i] Protest filing fee
[] Other:

| have reviewed this distribution request and have determined the request to be justified as to
the purpose indicated gbqve. Fiscal Services is hereby authorized to process the requested

u. ‘\

Authorized Signature:




Ore On Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

Tina Kotek, Governor 725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503 986-0900
Fax 503 986-0904
April 9, 2024

Fulton Family Enterprises, Inc.
19370 Old River Dr
West Linn, OR 97068

ORDER ON WITHDRAWN APPLICATION
Reference: Transfer Application T-14126

The above referenced transfer application was withdrawn from the record of the Water
Resources Department on April 9, 2024, by Special Order Volume 129, Page 1038 (copy
enclosed).

The transfer application is no further force or effect.
If you have any questions related to the withdrawal of this transfer, you may contact your

caseworker, Stacy Phillips, by telephone at (503) 979-9948 or by e-mail at
Stacy.h.phillips@water.oregon.gov.

Sincerely,

Ghupe. Richman-

Elyse D. Richman
Water Right Services Support
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc: Joel M. Plahn, Watermaster Dist. # 22 (via email)

Bryce Withers, Agent

Yambhill County Planning Department, Local Government
Enclosure



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OF THE
STATE OF OREGON
In the Matter of Transfer Application ) FINAL ORDER WITHDRAWING
T-14126, Yamhill County, Oregon ) AN APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

) AMENDMENT

Authority

Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 537.211 establishes the process in which a water right permit
holder may submit a request to change the point of appropriation and/or place of use
authorized under an existing water right permit.

Applicant

FULTON FAMILY ENTERPRISES INC.
19370 OLD RIVER DR
WEST LINN, OR 97068

Findings of Fact

1. Permit Amendment Application T-14126, in the name of FULTON FAMILY ENTERPRISES
INC., was filed on December 5, 2022.

2. On March 11, 2024, Bryce Withers, the agent for the applicant, submitted a written request
on behalf of the applicant asking that Permit Amendment Application T-14126 be withdrawn.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

Permit Amendment Application T-14126, in the name of Fulton Family Enterprises Inc., is
withdrawn and of no further force or effect.

Rated in Salem, Oregonon ___APR 9 = 2024

Oregon Water Resources Department

Mailing date: APR 10 2024

This final order is subject to judicial review by the Court of Appeals under ORS 183.482. Any petition for judicial
review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482(1). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR
137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-14126.shp Page 1 of 1 Special Order Volume 129, Page IQ QB




WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET

Transfer: T- 14126
Transfer Type: Permit Amendment Transfer

Transfer Specialist:

Applicant:
FULTIN FAMILY ENTERPRISES INC. 19370 OLD RIVER
DR WEST LINN, OR 97068

Email:

Browey
Agent: [ | N/A

STEVEN-P-APPLEGATE3395 HUCKLEBERRY COURTS
SALEM-OR97382 DBk Withevs

Phone: Email: Phone:
Irrigation District: [ ] N/A cwWREe: [ ] N/A
Email: Email:
Affected Local Gov'ts: [ | N/A Affected Tribal Gov't: [_| N/A
Yamhill County Planning Department UNAVAILABLE
Email: Email:
Current Landowner if other than Applicant: [ | N/A Receiving Landowner: [ | N/A
Email: Email:
Water Rights Affected
File
Marked App. File # or Decree Name Permit Certificate RR/CR Needed RR/CR Nos.
] G18600 G18221 [Jyes [INo
O JYes [INo
] [(Jves [INo
Key Dates & Initial Actions:
Rec’d: December 5, 2022 Proposed Action(s): ADDITIONAL POINT OF DIVERSION
Fees Pd: 1360.00 WM District: 22 ODFW District:
Initial Public Notice: 12/13/2022 WM Review sent: ODFW Review sent:
Acknowledgement Letter Sent @ GW Review sent: D N/A
County sent cc: of Ack Letter [ ] BOR notified (date): CIn/A
Newspaper quote requested: Request for news S sent: News S received:
Request to publish sent: Affidavit of publication received: Last day of publication:
Changes Changes Signature Signature
Document Drafted Peer Review Made Coordinator Made Bin Date
Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: CW Sent:
( [yo-\ Initial; :\ Initials: Initials: ~Npitials: T hitials: / \ /\ N/A
VPD \_‘0}( \| Date: / a.te: D‘ ! Dats__~ DM . Date:
nitials: ials: Initials: Initials: Initials:
FO Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date:
Initials: Initials: Initials: Initials: Initials:

Special [ssues: Q\;)p\ -'\(‘__[fhfj'{-\, Dle \)\)\T\'\DQR\;\)N = %!\.\!'ZO'LL\

Special Order Volume: Vol. |29 Pages 1038

Transfer Cover Sheet

Last Revised 10-29-18




PHILLIPS Stac! H * WRD

From: Bryce Withers <brycewrs@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, March 11, 2024 11:40 AM
To: PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRD

Cc: Floyd Fulton

Subject: Re: T-14126 Permit Amendment

Hi Stacy,

Mr. Fulton would like to withdraw Permit Amendment T-14126, and request a refund of any portion of the permit
amendment fee that remains unspent. Thank you and please let me know if you have any questions.

On Mon, Mar 11, 2024 at 9:06 AM PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRD <Stacy.H.PHILLIPS@water.oregon.gov> wrote:

Good Morning Bryce and Floyd,
Thank you for the information below. Further, are you wanting to withdraw the permit amendment?

Thanks,

Stacy H. Phillips
Natural Resource Specialist 2, Permit Amendment Caseworker
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301
Office: 503-986-0898 | Work Cell: 503-979-9948
R 0™ OREGON

. WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Integrity | Service | Technical Excellence | Teamwork | Forward-Looking

From: Floyd Fulton <floydfulton@yahoo.com>
Sent: Friday, March 8, 2024 4:05 PM

To: PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRD <Stacy.H.PHILLIPS@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: Re: T-14126 Permit Amendment



I You don't often get email from floydfulton@yahoo.com. Learn why this is important
Stacy,

Correction: Bryce Withers phone# 541-408-1400

Also we are have decided to request conversion of this permit to certificate and will refile for the additional well at a
later date, Bryce has the details.

Apologies for any confusion and thanks again for your attention to this matter.

Floyd Fulton

503-342-6782
On Mar 8, 2024, at 1:27 PM, PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRD <Stacy.H.PHILLIPS@water.oregon.gov> wrote:
Thank you Floyd,

I will get in contact with Bryce regarding the transfer. If anything is needed from you to move the
application forward, | will be sure to reach out.

Thanks,

Stacy H. Phillips

Natural Resource Specialist 2, Permit Amendment Caseworker
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301
Office: 503-986-0898 | Work Cell: 503-979-9948

<image001.jpg>



Integrity | Service | Technical Excellence | Teamwork | Forward-Looking

From: Floyd Fulton <floydfulton@yahoo.com>

Sent: Friday, March 8, 2024 1:13 PM

To: PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRD <Stacy.H.PHILLIPS@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: Re: T-14126 Permit Amendment

E You don't often get email from floydfulton@yahoc.com. Learn why this is important

Hello Stacy,

Good to hear you will be processing our OWRD application.

You are correct, Steve Applegate was our OWRD Consultant and passed June of last year.
Since then I've started working with Bryce Withers, here is his contact info:

Water Right Services, LLC

PO Box 1830

Bend OR. 97709

info@wordpress-253005-3315797.cloudwaysapps.com

541-389-2837

Please advise if any additional info required to process our application.

Thank you,

Floyd Fulton

503-342-6782



On Mar 8, 2024, at 9:16 AM, PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRD
<Stacy.H.PHILLIPS@water.oregon.gov> wrote:

Good Morning,

| am the caseworker assigned to your Permit Amendment Transfer T-14126. I've been
reviewing the file and noticed the agent listed Steve Applegate has passed away. | was
wondering if you have another agent to help manage this file or if we are to be working
directly with you now? | have some questions about the application I'd like to get
figured out before finalizing everything but | wanted to know who | should be
contacting and reaching out to about it.

Please let me know.

Thanks,

Stacy H. Phillips

Natural Resource Specialist 2, Permit Amendment Caseworker
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301

Office: 503-986-0898 | Work Cell: 503-979-9948

<image001.jpg>
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Bryce Withers

Water Right Specialist
(541)408-1400 cell



Groundwater Transfer Review Summary Form

Transfer/PA# T- 14126

GW Reviewer Stacey Garrison Date Review Completed: _1/3/2024

Summary of Same Source Review:

O] The proposed change in point of appropriation is not within the same aquifer as per OAR 690-380-
2110(2).

Summary of Injury Review:

[ The proposed transfer will result in another, existing water right not receiving previously available

water to which it is legally entitled or result in significant interference with a surface water source as per
650-380-0100(3).

Summary of GW-SW Transfer Similarity Review:

(] The proposed SW-GW transfer doesn’t meet the definition of “similarly” as per OAR 690-380-2130.

This is only a summary. Documentation is attached and should be read thoroughly to understand the
basis for determinations.

Version: 20210204



OREGON Ground Water Review Form:
N : Oregon Water Resources Department ; p
M 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A D Water nght (iransfcr
: - Salem, Oregon 97301-1271 Permit Amendment
DEPARTMENT  (503) 986-0900 S
www.wrd.state.or.us (] GR Modification
[J Other
Application: T-14126 Applicant Name: Fulton Family Enterprises. Inc.
Proposed Changes: [ POA & APOA L] SW—GW CJ RA
(] USE ] pOU [J OTHER
Reviewer(s): Stacey Garrison Date of Review: 1/3/2024

Date Reviewed by GW Mgr. and Returned to WRSD:

The information provided in the application is insufficient to evaluate whether the proposed
transfer may be approved because:

[J The water well reports provided with the application do not correspond to the water rights
affected by the transfer.

[0 The application does not include water well reports or a description of the well construction
details sufficient to establish the ground water body developed or proposed to be developed.

[J Other

|. Basic description of the changes proposed in this transfer: The applicant propose to add an
APOA (PROP 397). The existing POA (YAMH 50585) is authorized under Permit G-
18221 to irrigate 35 acres at 0.3 cfs (139 gpm) and a maximum annual volume of 87.5
acre-feet. The APOA (PROP 397) will be assessed for the full rate of 0.31 cfs and duty of
35 acres and 87.5 AF.

2. Will the proposed POA develop the same aquifer (source) as the existing authorized POA?
™ Yes [JNo Comments: The applicant states that the APOA (PROP 397). located

868 fi northeast of the existing POA. will be constructed similarly to the existing POA
(YAMH 50585).

3. a) Is there more than one source developed under the right (e.g., basalt and alluvium)?
O Yes X NoNA

b) If yes, estimate the portion of the right supplied by each of the sources and describe any
limitations that will need to be placed on the proposed change (rate, duty, etc.): N/A

Page 1 of § Version: 20210204



Ground Water Review Form Transfer Application: T-14126

4. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in an increase
in interference with another ground water right?

X Yes [ No Comments: The authorized POA (YAMH 50585) is located 978 ft from

the nearest groundwater user. the exempt domestic well serving tax lot 1500 at 17105 NE
McDougall Rd. The proposed APOA (PROP 397) is located 924 ft from the nearest
groundwater user. YAMH 59117 (an exempt domestic well). The reduced intervening
distance is anticipated to result in increased interference with the nearest groundwater user.

b) If yes, would this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in
another groundwater right not receiving the water to which it is legally entitled?

[JYes X No Ifyes, explain: The potential for injury of YAMH 59117 due to the
proposed changes was assessed using the Theis (1935) solution for drawdown in a confined
aquifer (see attached Theis Drawdown Analysis). Results indicate that injury of YAMH
59117 under the proposed change is not likely if the proposed APOA (PROP 397) were to
pump up to the maximum duty of 87.5 ac-ft for 245 days* under the proposed change.
*The full pumping rate could not be utilized continuously for the entire 245-day period of
use without exceeding the 87.5 ac-ft maximum allowed duty. For the maximum allowed
duty of 87.5 ac-ft. continuous pumping would occur for 245 days at a rate of 0.18 (=81

gpm).

5. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in an increase
in interference with another surface water source?

Yes [JNo Comments: The authorized POA (YAMH 50585) is located 2.500 ft
from the Yamhill River, which it is assumed to have hydraulic connection with. The
proposed APOA (PROP 397) is located 2.336 ft from the Yamhill River: the applicant
states the proposed APOA will have similar construction to the authorized POA (YAMH
50585). therefore hydraulic connection between the APOA and the Yambhill River is

assumed. The reduced intervening distance is anticipated to result in increased interference
with the Yamhill River.

The authorized POA (YAMH 50585) is located 160 ft from the unnamed tributary to the
Yambhill River, and the proposed APOA (PROP 397) is located 295 ft from the unnamed
tributary to the Yamhill River. The increased intervening distance is anticipated to result in a
decreased interference with the unnamed tributary to the Yambhill River. Neither the
authorized POA (YAMH 50585) or the proposed APOA (PROP 397) are assumed to have
hvdraulic connection with the unnamed tributary to the Yambhill River as it does not appear
that the streambed has incised into the CRBG WBZs.

b) If yes, at its maximum allowed rate of use, what is the expected change in degree of
interference with any surface water sources resulting from the proposed change?

Stream: Yambhill River X Minimal [ Significant

Provide context for minimal/significant impact: The reduced intervening distance between
the proposed APOA (PROP 397) and the Yamhill River will likely cause an overall
increase in interference with the Yamhill River. This increase is anticipated to be minimal
due to the relatively small difference of distances, the buffering effect of clay layers. and
restricted fault-plane flow that is the basis for hydraulic connection.

Page 2 of 5 Version: 20210204



Ground Water Review Form Transfer Application: T-14126

6. For SW-GW transfers, will the proposed change in point of diversion affect the surface
water source similarly (as per OAR 690-380-2130) to the authorized point of diversion
specified in the water use subject to transfer?

[JYes [JNo Comments: N/A

7. What conditions or other changes in the application are necessary to address any potential
issues identified above:

8. Any additional comments:
References

Application file: T-14126. G-18600: Permit G-18221

Pumping Test Files: YAMH 1820, YAMH 2802. YAMH 4640. YAMH 50117. YAMH 50763,
YAMH 51799.

Conlon, Terrence D.. Wozniak. Karl C.. Woodcock. Douglas. Herrera, Nora B.. Fisher, Bruce J..
Morgan. David S.. Lee, Karl K., and Hinkle. Stephen R.. 2005. Ground-Water Hydrology of the
Willamette Basin, Oregon: U.S. Geological Survey Scientific Investigations Report 2005-5168.

Driscoll, F.G.. 1986. Groundwater and Wells. Second Edition: Johnson Filtration Systems Inc.

Page 3 of 5 Version: 20210204



Ground Water Review Form

Transfer Application: T-14126
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Ground Water Review Form Transfer Application: T-14126

Theis Drawdown Analysis

Theis Drawdown and Recovery at r = 924 ft From Pumping Well
Pump on = 352800 minutes =245.00 days
0.00 : .
50.00 e ———
© //
Q
g‘ 100.00 - = -/
&) s, ii
@ 150.00 == T — T
E e | T3S1
— 252
200.00 T2S1 ||
------- T1S2
T1S1
250.00 T
0.000 100.000 200.000 300.000 400.000
Elapsed Time Since Pumping Started, days

Radial distance from pumping well (r)=924 fi [estimated radial distance to YAMH 59117

Pumping Rate (Q)= 0.18 cfs (81 gpm)*

Aquifer Transmissivity (T1)= 254 gpd/ft (34 ft*/day), (T2)= 6,000 gpd/ft (802 ft*/day), (T3)= 16,860 gpd/ft (2,254
ft*/day)

Storativity (s1) = 0.0001, (s2) = 0.00035 [Conlon et al 2005, Table 1 values for CRB]

Total pumping time = 245 days

*The full pumping rate could not be utilized continuously for the entire 245-day period of use without exceeding the
87.5 ac-ft maximum allowed duty. For the maximum allowed duty of 87.5 ac-ft, continuous pumping would occur
for 245 days at a rate of 0.18 (~81 gpm).

YAMH 59117
(Exempt well)
SWL 69.5 ftbls Driller measurement (9/15/2022)
Aquifer Bottom 194 ftbls YAMH 59117
Available Water
Column 1245 ft Aquifer Bottom - SWL

Pump Height Above
Bottom 5 ft Estimate
NPSHa 5 ft Estimate
Estimate @ 30 gpm using Spec Cap (3
gpm/ft) from transmissivity per Driscoll

Drawdown 10 ft (1989) w/70% efficiency
Minimum Water Estimated Drawdown + NPSHa + Pump
Column 20 ft Height
Available Water Column-Minimum
Injury 105 ft Water Column

Page 5 of 5 Version: 20210204



rWatérwaster Review Form Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department

Watermaster Review Form: oo 7 725Summer St NE, Suite A
- Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
Water Right Transfer % (503) 986-0900

www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Transfer Application: T-14126 Review Due Date:

Applicant Name: Fultin Family Enterprises

Proposed Changes: DPOU DPOD POA DUSE DOTHER

Reviewer(s): Joel Plahn Date of Review: 12/15/2022

TACS

Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of
forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? [:l Yes No If “Yes”, attach evidence (e.g. dated
aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the
transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? D Yes No Generally characterize the
frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred:

Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)?

D Yes No |:| Records not available.

In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in
regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s)

was/were maximized? [:]Yes No If “Yes”, explain:

In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would
be affected? D Yes No If “Yes”, describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights
most affected:

Page 10of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Applicationw

6. Check here D if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting from the
current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally characterize the locations where
the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most:

N/A

7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the old
and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possible,

estimate the losses:

N/A

8. Forinstream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream:
N/A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with
OAR 690-077-0015(8)? [ |Yes [ | No

9. For POU changes: N/A s it likely the original place of use would continue to receive water
from the same source? |:| Yes D No If “Yes”, explain:

10. For POU or USE changes: N/A In your best judgment, would use of the existing right at “full
face value,” result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste?

D Yes D No If “Yes”, explain:

11. For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation: N/A

a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current
place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the
Department through monitoring and site inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer
will not result in injury or enlargement?

I:' Yes EI No If “Yes”, explain:

TACS Page 2 of 5 Last revised May 2019



y Watenaster Review Form Transfer Application

b. Has atemporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands
(or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer?

D Yes D No If “Yes”, answer the following:

i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than
were authorized under the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If “Yes”, explain:

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted) under the
temporary transfer actually remain dry? E]Yes [:] No If “No”, explain:

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary
transfer? D Yes I:] No If “No”, explain:

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer?

I:] Yes l:[ No If “Yes”, describe:

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a
result of the temporary transfer? |:| Yes D No If “No”, explain:

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that:

i. “Injury” will occur to other water rights that share the same source?

DYes I:] No If “Yes”, explain:

ii. “Enlargement” of the water right being transferred will occur?

DYes D No If “Yes”, explain:

TACS Page 3 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Appficetion y

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered in
determining whether the change “can be effected without injury to other rights”?

I:l Yes No |If “Yes”, explain:

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above:

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to
other rights? No D Yes, as checked and provided below:

D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement:

I:‘ A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water.

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top
sections of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install o totalizing flow meter®,

or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, |:| at each point of
diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR at each new point of diversion/appropriation

with the exception that water rights issued to the Bureau of Reclamation or an irrigation
district (or similar entity) are not subject to this condition.

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.
¢. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided

however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private structure, the
Watermaster shall request access upon regsonable notice.

Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections
of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install staff gages*,

or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure the entire
range and stage between empty and full in each reservoir. Staff gages shall be United States
Geological Survey style.

b. Before water use may begin under this order, if the reservoir is located in channel, weirs or other
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, an
adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water user shall maintain such devices in good working
order. A written waiver may be obtained, if in the judgment of the Director, the installation of weirs or
other suitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public benefit.

* The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the above
selected condition:

D Weir D Submerged Orifice

Parshall Flume |:| Flow Restrictor

[]
D Other:

TACS Page 4 of 5 Last revised May 2019




sWaterivaster Review Form Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department
Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order)
Transfer #: T-

D In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a will
be required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer:
|:| at each point of diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR
|:| at each new point of diversion/appropriation.

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant
should contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name:
District:

Address:
City/State/Zip:
Phone:

Email:

Note: If a device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved
by the Watermaster, fill out and mail the form below to the Salem office.

s e o o o oK oK o oK ok ok o R o ok ok s ok s ok sk sk ok ol ok ok ok ok s sk ok sk ok ok ok sk ok s o i ok ok i ook ok sk iRk sk ok ok sk ok ook ok ok R Rk R ok

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T-
(to be filled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, | authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, it must be mailed to:

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

TACS Page 5 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Water Resources Department

Uregon 725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

Kate Brown, Governor

December 12, 2022

FULTIN FAMILY ENTERPRISES INC.
19370 OLD RIVER DR
WEST LINN, OR 97068

Reference: Application T-14126

On December 5, 2022, OWRD received your water right Permit Amendment Application. The
application was accompanied by $1360.00. Our receipt number 139665 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. A review form will
also be sent to Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife to determine if a fish screen is needed
or to our groundwater staff to determine whether the proposed well accesses the same source
of water as the original well.

This application may require publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks in a newspaper
with general circulation in the area where the water right is located. If it is determined that
newspaper notice will be required, the Department will prepare the notice and notify you of
the cost. You will be responsible for submitting payment to the Department prior to publication
of the notice.

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not use water in the new
place of use or from the new point of diversion until a final order approving the application has

been issued by the Department.

Refer to the following page for a chart showing the steps and expected timelines for the
processing of your application.

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 979-9931.
Cc: Watermaster Dist. #22, Joel M. Plahn (via email)

Yambhill county Planning
Steven P. Applegate, Agent

Enclosure



Permit Amendment Process
ORS 537.211
Changes: POD/POA, Place of Use

Application Received
(required information included and Permit
C-date has not passed)
60-days before changes can be made

Y

Injury Review forms sent to Watermaster,
and Groundwater staff

v

Notice of Application in WRD
Weekly Notice
(No Comment Period)

v

Deficiency Letter, if needed
(30-day or longer response period)
1

v

Review of the potential for enlargement

of the right, or injury to other rights, (as

soon as Watermaster and Groundwater
staff reviews are complete)

4

If review is positive, Notice of proposed
change published in a newspaper once a
week for 2 or 3 consecutive weeks (not
a Protest Period).

Final Order approving or denying
change is issued after last date of
publication, stating that (if
approved) the change may not be
made until at least 60 days has
elapsed since application was
received.




STATE OF OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A

RECEIPT # 1 39 6 6 5 SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE #
(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)
RECEIVED FROM: APPLICATION
B3Y: PERMIT
TRANSFER |1~ |4} Jlp

13ASH:

&

CHECK:#

L
bl M

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

[5]

[ TotaLreco [s [2.DTC |

| 1083 TREASURY

4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT

=

0407 COPIES S
OTHER: (IDENTIEY) s
0243 IS Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water
4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT |
MISCELLANEOUS Tt
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES 4 s
0410 RESEARCH FEES S
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) S
0240 EXTENSION OF TIME $
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
0201 SURFACE WATER S 0202 5
0203 GROUND WATER S 0204 s
0205 TRANSFER $ [3).2°
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUGTOR $ 0219 $
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 0220 $
OTHER (IDENTIFY)
[[0536_TREASURY __ 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE ]
0211 WELL CONST START FEE $ CARD#
0210 MONITORING WELLS S CARD#
OTHER (IDENTIFY)
I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY  LIC NUMBER
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) S
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $
HYDRO APPLICATION [sii e )
| TREASURY OTHER Jé% !Eﬁ E_E_: : E@ ] 25
FUND TITLE UNTER
OBJ. CODE VENDOR # i
DESCRIPTION [
wcerr 13966 5 DATEDLA D) 2022 py.

Distribution — White Copy - Customer, Yellow Copy - Fiscal, Blue Copy - File,

@;ﬁm

Copy - Fiscal

;-

4

3
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Permit Amendment

Part 1 of 5 — Minimum Requirements Checklist WiTtRRiSOUR(  Www.oregon §ov/OWRD

Application fOf OREGON Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900

DEPARTMENT

This permit amendment application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and

all required attachments are not completed and included.
For auestions, please call (S03) 986-0900. and ask for Transfer Section.

Check all items included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable)

Part 1 — Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.
Part 2 — Completed Application Map Checklist.

Part 3 — Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculatorat: "/ 240°°
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator. Z

Part 4 — Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Part 5 — Information about Permits to be Amended: Number of permits to be amended: -!
List the Permits here: G- /822(

Please include a separate Part 5 for each permit. (See instructions on page 6)

Completed Permit Amendment Application Map (Does not have to be prepared by a Certified
Water Right Examiner).

m/NfA Request for Assignment Form and statutory fee. The request for assignment form has to be

completed if the applicant is not the permit holder of record and needs to be assigned to the
permit; or the landowner of the proposed place of use is not the permit holder of record and
needs to be assigned to the permit (the Request for Assignment Form is available online at
https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/Forms/Pages/default.aspx). Assignment is not needed if the
applicant is the permit holder of record.

[£] []/N/A Affidavit(s) of Consent are required from all permit holder(s) of record if the permit is not assigned

to the applicant or other permit holders of record that are not listed as applicants.

[z/ [_] n/a Oregon Water Resources Department’s Land Use Information Form with approval and signature

(or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land use authority in which water is to be
diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used
only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no
structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.

|Z/ [C] n/a Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional

B

Revised 7/1/2021 Permit Amendment Application — Page 1 of 9

point(s) of appropriation.

N/A Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water point of

appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500 feet from the surface water source and
more than 1000 feet upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. (ORS 540.531(2) or (3)).

(For Staff Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):
___ Application fee not enclosed/insufficient ____ Map not included or incomplete
____ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete
____ Additional signature(s) required __ Part Is Incomplete
Other/Explanation
Staff: 503- Date; / /

14126 _TACGS



Part 2 of 5 - Permit Amendment Map Checklist

Your permit amendment application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed

below are not met.

Please be sure that the map you submit includes all the items listed below and meets the
requirements of OAR 690-380-3100, however, the map does not have to be prepared by a

O m/N!A

Bl SN 2

O Mwa

[z/ [CIn/a

Certified Water Right Examiner. Check all boxes that apply.

If more than three permits are involved, separate maps for each permit.
Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size of the map can be 8% x 11 inches, 8% x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the county
assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a scale that has been pre-
approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, % %, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water use permit, priority
date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or
in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the permit is
being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for the portion of the permit left unchanged.

If you are proposing a change in place of use, show the proposed place of use with
hachuring that includes separate hachuring for each permit, priority date, and use including
number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter
section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized
public land survey subdivisions.

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water use permit.

If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed

location and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates

are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-
seconds with at least one digit after the decimal (example —42°32'15.5") or degrees-decimal
with five or more digits after the decimal (example — 42.53764°).

ol

Revised 7/1/2021 Permit Amendment Application - Page 2 of 9 TACS



Part 3 of 5 - Fee Worksheet

FEE WORKSHEET for PERMIT AMENDMENT

Base Fee (includes one type of change to one permit for up to 1 cfs) 1| $1,360

Types of change proposed:
[] Piace of Use izgoint of Diversion/Appropriation

Number of above boxes checked = l (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number inline2a= _ 0 (2b) If only one change, this will be O
Multiply line 2bby $1090andenter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » N » »» » » » » | 2 0

Number of permits included in Permit Amendment __ [ (3a)
Subtract 1 from the number in3a: ___ () (3b) If only one permit this will be 0
Multiply line 3bby $610andenter » » » » » » » » » » » »» RN H N N » » » 3 V2,

Do you propose to Tyfchange a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well?
[_] No: enter 0 Yes: enter $480 for the 1*' well to be added or changed ﬁo (4a)

Do yod propose to add or change additional wells?
No: enter 0 [ ] Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by $410 (4b)
Addlinedatolinedbandenter» » » » » » » » » » » »» » » » 4

Do you propose to change the place of use?
No: enter 0 on line 5
[:I Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the permits to be amended (see below*): (53)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: (Sb)
IfSbis0,enterOonlineS » » »» » » H» N H RN H» N »» »»
If Sb is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (5c) and multiply 5S¢
by $350, thenenteronline5 » » » » » » » » » » H»» » » DR HH H»H » » 5 0

Add entries on lines 1 through Sabove » » » » » » » » » » Subtotal: | 6 /"%

Is this permit amendment: v
[:I necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board
(OWEB) under ORS 541.9327?
I:I endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and
wildlife habitat?
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7
If no box is applicable, enterOonline7» » » » » » » » » » » » » » 7 12

Subtractline 7 fromline6 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » Permit Amendment Fee: | 8 [Z;Aq?

*Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Permit S-12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100
acres) and 45.0 acres of Supplemental Permit S-87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:

1. Forirrigation calculate cfs for each permit involved as follows:

a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the permit (for S-12345, 1.25 cfs <100 ac); then
multiply by the number of acres to be changed to get the application cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).

b. If the water right permit does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of
a cfs per acre; multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125
(1/80). (For 5-87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)

2. Add cfs for the portions of permits on all the land included in the application; however do not count
cfs for supplemental permits on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the
primary permit on the same land. The fee should be assessed only once for each “on the ground”
acre included in the application. (In this example, blank 5a would be only 0.56 cfs, since both permits
serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0).

Revised 7/1/2021 Permit Amendment Application — Page 3 of 9 1 4 1 2 B “TACS



Part 4 of 5 - Applicant Information and Signature

Applicant Information

CONTACT NO.

APPL /BUSINESS N PHONE NO. ADDITI
Filoon P Ly @/frffﬂzzfﬁ,_ﬁa Bosbz4-9721 (507) 542 2772,
A : FAX NO.
T3 O Brvse P
E-

o : STATE il
Wesy Lo 22 " 97268 | oylfusttra. yahor conc
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESFONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT

ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGEM/BUSINE&S NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
STEvEN /2 /4}34:‘5’6176' Codsusring Eoz) 542 - fod e
ADDRESS FAX NO.
S5 Aé(rxzaﬁqae_;' s T
CITY STATE ip E-MALL

Shtsl OK | 9720z store. A_W%_ﬂi«
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEP ENT

ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your own words what vcyropose to accomplish with this permit amendment; and why:

e d—rfjﬂése( Weld ooes o7 procfece c}nutgé 3/ ,.044-'" & CCr ¥
s ’ s 4 74
If you ?\%ﬁd aédg'ift’ignal s‘:a?fe. cﬁﬁ#ye/;{sﬁpéiat pieg{ﬁfagr :écf;n?{f{cﬁﬁ ﬂ;ﬁfnﬁ'gas “Attachment 1".

[C] Check this box if this project is fully or partially funded by the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act. (Federal
stimulus dollars)

Is the applicant the permit holder of record? Yes ]:I No
If NO, include either:

[] Acompleted assignment form {with required statutory assignment fee), assigning all or a portion of the permit
to the applicant(s), OR

[] An affidavit of consent from the permit holder(s) of record that gives permission for the applicant to amend the

permit.
Has the Completion (“C") Date of the permit(s) in this application expired? D Yes Eli\lo
If YES, this application will not be accepted by the Department. 7

. r 5
If NO, what are the completion dates of the permit(s)? i Wi Fivé TWENTY )’5//5' £rons /;5’;;1'7.

* If the permit completion date expires while the Permit Amendment Application is pending, the Department will
not approve the Permit Amendment Application until an Extension of Time Application is approved for the permit.

« You may consider using the Reimbursement Authority process to expedite the processing of this Permit Amendment

Application if the completion date of the permit expires within 6 months of the date of filing this application.

By my signature below, | confirm that | understand:

e Prior to Department approval of the permit amendment, | may be required to submit payment to the Department
for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the permit is located, once
per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, | suggest publishing the
notice in the following newspaper: &/RGz001 2N/

ined in this application is true and accurate.

fgaya/ furrons X lpy 30,402 R
Print N applicable) Date

Applicant Signature Print Name (and Title if applicable) ~ Date

I (we) affirm that the information

Applicant Signaflure

Revised 7/1/2021 Permit Amendment Application — Page 4 of 9



Check one of the following:

[Zﬁe applicant is responsible for completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence should
continue to be sent to the applicant.

[C] The permit holder(s) of record will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after
the final order is issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to the permit
holder(s) of record.

Check the appropriate box, if applicable:

[] Check here if any of the permits proposed for amendment are or will be located within or served
by an irrigation or other water district. A//;

IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS

ciry STATE Zip

[[] Check here if water for any of the permits supplied under a water service agreement or other
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity. %

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS

cry STATE ap

city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted,

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county,
: conveyed or used.

ENTIT\""'N E ADDRESS

JArH (2L Couury

amy /% // STATE 2ip

o
w1t E DiaS

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS

cmy STATE 2P
ENTITY NAME ADDRESS

crmy STATE 2P

14126 =
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Part 5 of 5 - Water Use Permit Information

Please use a separate Part S for each permit being changed. See instructions on page 6, to copy
and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

PERMIT# _ & - (822

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified in the permit, assign it a name or number here.)

Tax

If POA,
POD/POA | Is this POD/POA Authorized | OWRD Well L Measured Distances
Name or by the permit or is it Log ID# (or Twp Rng Sec % % D;rC (from a recognized
Number Proposed? Well ID survey corner)
Tag#l-_ ) GL‘::‘
S
[M Authorized Bés’s. ¢
.Z (] Proposed 4 S 3W f SYE | oo ,4,?//&) Gor. |43
Authorized ’ ‘~r
Z 5 roposed ST 4 ‘ 5 '5_[4/[ i ;idz ,;:f"f(d 3
] Authorized
[[] Proposed
[ ] Authorized
[] Proposed

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change “CODES” are provided in parentheses):
[] Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

O

Place of Use (POU)

[] Point of Diversion (POD)
E/Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

O

For a change in place of use: %

(] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[[] Surface water POD to Ground Water POA
(SW/GW)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water use permit?

Yes  Complete only the proposed (“to” lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
“CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

No  Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the permit to be changed.

Does the permit holder of record own or control the land TO which the place of use is being moved?

[JvYes CIN

o

If NO, the landowner of the land TO which the place of use is being moved must be assigned to the permit
as a permit holder of record by submitting a completed Request for Assignment form and the required

statutory fee for an assignment.

Is the proposed place of use contiguous to the authorized place of use? [ ] Yes [ ] No

The permitted place of use can be moved only to lands that are contiguous to the authorized place of use
unless the change to non-contiguous lands is in furtherance of mitigation or conservation efforts undertaken
for the purposes of benefiting a species listed as sensitive, threatened, or endangered under ORS 496.171 to
496.192 or the federal Endangered Species Act of 1973 (16 U.S.C. 1531 to 1544), as determined by the
listing agency. Contiguous land being either adjacent land or land separated from the land to which a
permit is authorized by roads, utility corridors, irrigation ditches or publicly owned rights of way.

Revised 7/1/2021

Permit Amendment Application — Page 7 of 9
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Use Permit # 6 -pzz(
List the change proposed for the acreage in each % %. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change.

If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the “from” or “off” lands)

The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED

PROPOSED (the “to” or “on” lands)

Additional remarks: 7% ASVLICATION 1S F32 ONE ADDiTonde. SR é,w&/.

Revised 7/1/2021

CHANGES The listing as it would appear;:l::ER PROPOSED CHANGES
List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Proposed e :
Changes (see
POD(s) or B -
CODES" from
Gvt Acres PDAe[s}r Priori previous page) Gvt L Acres P;ims:' °;e
Twp | Rng [Sec % X% Tax Lot]Lot or (if (name o orLy, Twp | Rng | Sec n Y% Tax Lot A (if (s) to Priority Date
DLC |applicable) nimOer, Date or DLC applicable) used (from
from Table Table 1)
1)
Ny, EXAMPLE
- NE [ NW | 100 15.0 POD #2 POU/POD |2 |S|9|E| 15 |NW|[NW/| 100 10.0 POD #5
kK o o] e A e T ] “ 2[s|9]€e[1s[sw[nw] 200 50 | PoD#6
4 5|3 W| 9 |senE | éo — oA

Permit Amendment Application - Page 8 of 9
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Permit#_4 < /922

Are there other water rights certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated with

the “from” or “to” lands? [] Yes [ ] No IJ/A'
If YES, list the other certificate, permit, or ground water registration numbers:
to a water right certificate or ground water registration must be filed separately in a water right transfer
application or ground water registration modification application, respectively.

Folg}.l(ange in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:
Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and
associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application

map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department’s web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR

If the permit(s) are for irrigation or supplemental irrigation use, other water rights existing on the same
land for irrigation that are subject to transfer must either change concurrently or be cancelled. Any change

Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that
do not have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide “a best
estimate” for each requested information element in the table. The Department recommends
you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with
assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on
the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your
transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of

appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not
access the same source aquifer.

; Well -
Proposed Static
or Iswell | f an existing Total : | Perforated | water level s"“.'f‘e specificrate
; already I ota Casing Sea aquifer (cfso
Authorized well, OWRD or screened of
built? well Casin Intervals |  depth(s) : (sand, If less than
POA Well ID Tag depth g (feet) ) intervals (in | completed - =
Nor Sior (Yes or No. L- Diameter feet) well bagalt, e;r..] full rate of
Number No) (in feet) water right
— . -
Mt 2| Ao - Se0 (rec Nb7e Bovow ) | 067 | Bushrs | /52

A/vvf.' Wete & 15 72 "B Lop SR ueTED A A Stsede. mdplor o
e aullofrzeD weee 1,

Revised 7/1/2021
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State of ‘State Well ID L1013
WATER WELL REPGRY (as required by OBS 537.765) Page lof 1 Start Card § 095423 ‘,‘,D
fas Z
(1) OWMER: Well No. 1654 9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: .
Name  JACK PARSONS o YANHTLL Wﬁ',”pﬂw Long. * ' * %}’ f*".-,,;ﬁ‘
Mdress 25460 S BAXER RD fownship4  § Rarged W W “,'..,p P @
city St® ip 97140 Section ¢ W I4 S I/ @m '{1\
talot G Lt Box  shivsim 29§ o w3
(2) TIPE OF WORK: NEN WELL Strest Mdress of Well (or nearest Adress) Q% B ‘o
3005 DAYIOR BIPASS DAYYON, R 25 @ s
(3) DRILL NETHOD: BOTARY AIR Q% (w
(10) STATC WATER LEVEL: 2 O
(4) PROPOSED USE: DOESTIC 91  ft. belov land surface, Date 03/25/37 %
Artesian pressure 1D per square in. Date v
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTROCTION:
Special Construction Approval KO Depth of Compl, Well 292 ft|(11) NATER BEARING S0NES:
Explosives used KO Type Anount Depth at which water was first found 209
HOLB SEAL Fron To Est Flow Rate Sl
Dian. From To Naterial Froa To  Asount 0 ar 25 XA
10 0 138 BEXTONITE 0 ¥ I 265 85 50 9l
6 133 300 CHENTW/GEL 25 138 36 SAX — — e =
Seal placesent method C (12) WELL L0G:
ill: from ___ ft to___ft Naterial Ground elevation ___
Gravel: from __ ft to___ ft Size Naterial From To S
0P SOIL 0 {
(6) CASTNG/LINER: BRORN CLAY ¢« 0
Dias. FProa To Gauge Material Connection BLUB CLAY N 8
Casing 6 1% .5 mE WELDED GRAY CLAY 5109
I i DECAYED BASALT 108 113
L T HARD GRAY BASALT 1 15
s - = LIGET DBCAY, MEDITN GRAY RASAL? 175 181
Liner 4 0 292 SDR26 PLASTIC WELDED MEDIOM GRAY BASALT 181 09
Tii Y DECAYED BASALY 09 A7 W
Pinal Location of shoe(s) 138 EARD GRAY BASALT a7 %5
DECAYED BASASLY, VESICULAR #5 05 9
(7) PERPORATIONS/SCRERNS: DECAYED BASALY, SOME CLAY, UNSTABLE 25 300
(1] Perf. Nethod ELECTRIC SAW
[] Screens Type Katerial DAVE PAYSTNGER, BUR WATER DRILLING (0,
Slot Tele/pipe DAYTON, OR.
Pro T Size Nmber Dian. Size  Casing/liner A
%2 92 & N — Lm
e Tl S YT Date started 03/24/57 Coupleted 03/25/97
T (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: I certify that
T A B AR the work I perforsed on the construction, alteration, ar aband-
oment of this well is in cospliance vith Oregon water supply
(8) WELL TESTS: Ninimm testing time is 1 hour vell construction standards, Materials used and information
Test type AIR reported above are true to ny best knowledge and belief.
Drav- Drill stea WWC Number
Tield cPr don at Tine Signed Date
75 _— M 1 br,
7 e w 1 (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: I accept respon-
sibility for the construction, alterstion, or abandonment work
TP perforned on this well during the construction dates
ALl vork perforsed during this tine is in complisnce
Teaperature of water 52 Depth Artesian Plov Pound ___ y well construction standards, This
Was water analysis done? N0 By whom Jnowledge and belfef,
Reason for water not suitable for use WC Nuber 1438
Depth of strata ___ ba—7.~ Dats 03/25/%7

9805 10/91
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O REG ON oregon Water Resources Department
La n d U Se 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

Information Form Nl (50 550500

WATER RESOURCES www.oregon.2ov/OWRD

.

Applicant(s): ﬁ/ﬁl’ ﬁa”b‘f—}/ é//mj -j;¢-
Mailing Address: /47.5' 70 bip %/47? L

City: WM#A/ State: 59/{ Zip Code: ¢II7£{£ Daytime Phone: éﬁ,j )434 =
772 /[

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot Information requested below.

Townghip Ran Sectjon X% Tax Lot it Plan Designation (e.g., Water to be: Proposed Land
1{- .S 14}2 éﬂ SLNE | @O0 | RuralResidential/RR-5) E Use:
é’/_’% B/Dmned Eﬁweved Msed /‘w m N /

Oowerted [ Conveyed [ used

[ oiverted  [] Conveyed [ used

O oiverted [ conveyed [ used

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:

/#14"7/9/4’&!_—-

B. Description of Proposed U

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:

[C] Permit to Use or Store Water  [_] Water Right Transfer Eﬁ:mit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
[[] Limited Water Use License [C] Allocation of Conserved Water ] Exchange of Water
Source of water: [_] Reservoir/Pond [E’éou nd Water [] surface Water (name)
Estimated quantity of water needed: __ /52 [ cubic feet per second E{Ht;ns perminute [ acre-feet
Intended use of water: mfgation [:] Commercial D Industrial ]:] Domestic for household(s)
D Municipal D Quasi-Municipal [] Instream D Other
Briefly describe:

,4’#/&47’7«/ /S 72D Ar ADD,TIOMAL }/:4@!2> 7> EtrThG /g‘ﬂmr
G B2Zt. JHE Z50 ACRES WL BE j@eicAdned o

CoMBuudriod oF B Wews /| £2.

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources
Department.

See bottom of Page 3. =

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 2 of 3 1 4 1 2 6 TWR! £S



For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed uniess the project wiil be located
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

B{and uses to be served by the proposed water uses {including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not regulated
by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): 4ol .o (..F'\') o‘@ “aa \(Cﬂ:—h

[J Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals
as listed in the table below. [Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained.
Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have been obtained but all appeal
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued.”

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed Gite ignifi icable Plan Policies & .
(e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use Mustm:;n;. Wl_ R Land-Use Approval:
permits, elc.)
[ cbtzined [ 2eing Pursued
[ Denie [ Not Being Pursued
[J obtained [ Being Pursued
[ Denied [ Mot Being Pursued
[ otwined [ seing Pursued
[ Denied [ Mot Being Pursued
[ obrained [ Being Pursued
[ Denied [ rat Being Pursued
[ otrained [ Beng Pursued
[J Denied [ Not Being Pursusd

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources Department
regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

Name:_g_j\_f'l:)‘/\ﬁ ae Q VM)JV“—‘-P\% Title: g{ ALY DC ?[C. NS
Signature: qu‘ 6“‘_—5" Phone: 353"{ 34 2 57 (gate: | (EQJ}D-\.

Government Entity: \’l € A L'\ .. “ C“q r\'\l—l}-}/

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. If you
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department'’s notice date to return the completed Land Use
Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with local
comprehensive plans.

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name:

City or County: Staff contact:

Signature: Phone: Date:

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 3 of 3 1 4 1 2 6 WR / FS



Map to Accompany Application for
Amendment of Permit G-18221,
In the Name of
Floyd Fulton Farms, LLC

T.4S.,R. 3W., WM
’*‘*’j ‘D.Lc. ¢r 9{10
3 ezl
Lot 3 ﬂV‘. ,0? = ‘
2 12° -
ALDERMAN

Scale ; 17 = £320'

POA’s Located: i
Existing POA- 1360’ S. & 460’ E.:

Proposed Well 2- 920’ S, & 840’ E.; both from the NW Comer Alderman DLC
43, Section 9,

Bt

1 1 ly, andls 4!31 2 R

| he purpose of identifying thc'locauon of watt:lri :eihts only

—Irhis glac? t‘c:: ;?:;:ig:cﬂegl) dimensions or locations of property : /% .
ntende



12/7122, 10:07 AM

Business Registry Business Name Search

Business Registry Business Name Search

; ; 12-07-2022
New Search Business Entity Data 10:07
Registry Nbr ?vti: ::;t’l Jurisdiction Registry Date NextDRair;ewal Renewal Due?
1508401-98 DBC ACT OREGON 12-28-2018 12-28-2022 YES
Entity Name [FULTON FAMILY ENTERPRISES, INC.
Foreign Name

Online Renewal:

{ Renew Online ]

Click here to generate and print an annual report.

New Search

Associated Names

Type |PPB

PRINCIPAL PLACE OF

BUSINESS

Addr 1

19370 OLD RIVER DR

Addr 2

CsZ

WEST LINN

[oR P7068

| | Country [UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Please click here for general information about registered agents and service of process.

Type |AGT

REGISTERED AGENT

Start Date

12-28-
2018

Resign Date

Name

FLOYD

FULTON

Addr 1

19370 OLD RIVER DR

Addr 2

csz

WEST LINN  [OR [97068

-

| Country [UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Type

IMALIMAILING ADDRESS

l

Addr 1

19370 OLD RIVER DR

Addr 2

csZ

WEST LINN

[OR 97068

| Country [UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Type

PRE |[PRESIDENT

| Resign Date

Name

FLOYD

FULTON

Addr 1

19370 OLD RIVER DR

Addr 2

CSZ

WEST LINN

OR [97068

Country [UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Type [SEC

SECRETARY

5 Resign Date

Name

PATRICIA

FULTON

T41Tev

Addr 1

19370 OLD RIVER DR

hitps://egov.sos.state.or.us/br/pkg_we b_name_srch_ing.show_dell?p_be_rsn=2025554&p_srce=BR_INQ&p_print=TRUE

1/2



OREGON _ _ RECEIVED
DEC 06 2022

. . OWRD

DEPARTMENT

Date Received (Date Stamp Here)

OWBD Over-the-Counter Submission Receipt

\

Aeplicant Name(s) & Address: Lupfnn l:()lmt\u Ehﬁk‘u nMSeS \In( 1
%0 OLD R D, Ukd e BR i

TransactmnType._ E&[}gﬁ[ étmgﬁ:kmﬂ‘

Fees Received: $ IS_EO _
[ cash mjcheck: Check No. [ Ll

Name(s) on Check: . E{H@r_\ E]ﬂng)( Eﬂ“;ﬂp{‘\‘{@f

Thank you for your submtss:on Oregon Water Resources Department (Departm ent) staff will
review your submittal as soon as possible.

If your submission is determined to be complete, you will receive a réceipt for the fees paid and
an acknowledgement letter stating your submittal is complete.

If determined to be incomplete, your submission and the accompanying fees will be returned with
an explanation of deficiencies that must be addressed in order for the submittal to be accepted.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the Department’s Customer Service staff
at 503-986-0801 or 503-986- 0810.

Sincerely, _ :
" OWRD Customer Service Staff
Submission received by: M/{f Mom{‘,
: (Name of OWRD _ﬂ]
Instructlons for OWRD staff:

s Complete this Submission Recelpt and make two (2) copies. Place one copy with the check/cash; and place
the other copy with the submission (i.e., the application or other document).

e Date-stamp all pages. (NOTE: Do not stamp check.) : 1 4 1 2 6
e Give this original Submission Recelpt to the applicant. '
« Record Submission Recelpt information on the “RECEIVED OVER THE COUNTER” log sheet.

« Fold and put one copy of the Submission Receipt with check/cash into the Safe slot. Place the other copy of
the Submission Recelpt with submission (application/other document) in the top drawer of filing cabinet.

725 Summer St. NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301 ' www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Phong; 5056080 | iy 107



Permit-Amendment Application Checklist

Ch : o #
ecked by é&(?@g Date /. / 7/39- App

-

(If

1.

A

=

A

: : Permit # & -/ d5>-/

‘Bermit Amendments are authorized for changes in

POD/PO/

check box to left; if not, fill in the blank)

Is the name of the Permit Amendment applicant the same as the Water Right Permit holder(s) of
record?

If not, one of the following must be included with the application:

____ a) An affidavit of consent from all Permit holder(s) or the other Permit holders that Fave not
signed the Permit Amendment application form, consenting to the proposed Permit
Amendment application; OR,

___ b) A completed Request for Assignment form (and statutory fee) to move all (or portion) of
the permit into the Permit Amendment applicant’s name.

If not, what is missing?

. Page 1 of application: Are all attachments that have been checked actually included?

If not, what is missing?

. Are fees included and correclzt? Fee Paid: “‘ !‘aéﬂ e

| 4 sy AP0 fee
If not, the correct fee would beﬂ / g!—@ — , so the amount missing is: Sl

Part 4 of application: Have all the applicants listed at the top of the page signed at the bottom?
If not, whose signature is missing?

. Are the Permit c-ompietion date(s) cﬁrr'ent? ¥ b / 7 9/ 22 :‘"ﬁ

If the Permit completion date has expired, we CANNOT accept the application.

- If all #1-#5 boxes on this checklist are checked (with no remaining deficiencies identified), accept

the application. Put this check sheet in the transfer folder.
If#1, #2, #3, #4 or #5 on this checklist is deficient, the applir:.atic;n CANNOT be accepted. :

It should be retuned and the déficieircies Tistéd in thiestaff’ section af the bottom of
Application Page I, unless the applicant or agent can resolve the deficiencies within 2-3 days.

1 412080

Revised 3/14/19.pks
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